

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.20168 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.08.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Ms.Sravani, learned counsel representing Mr.P.V.L.Bhanu Prakash, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that, at request of petitioners, 'NOC' was issued to the petitioners. Therefore, she seeks to delete the name of learned counsel for the petitioners from the Cause List. Issue urgent notice to petitioners. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 4 is present. Mr.Rajasekhar, learned counsel representing Mr.T.Bala Mohan Reddy, learned Standing Counsel and Special Public Prosecutor for respondent No.5/ACB is present. Mr.V.Jagapathi, learned counsel for respondent Nos.6 to 9 is present. Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr.P.V.L.Bhanu Prakash, learned counsel for the petitioners from the Cause List. Registry is further directed to delete print the name of Mr.T.Bala Mohan Reddy, learned Standing Counsel and Special Public Prosecutor for respondent No.5/ACB in place of	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Mr.T.L.Nayan Kumar, learned counsel in the Cause List. List on 18.09.2025. <u> </u> EVV,J ESP	