

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE NO.: WRIT PETITION No.20168 of 2020**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | OFFICE NOTE |
|--------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|        | 11.08.2026 | <p><b><u>LNA, J</u></b></p> <p>On the last date of hearing i.e., 09.07.2026 this Court adjourned the matter to this date, at request of learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, for filing counter, conditionally, failing which, directed the respondent Nos.1 to 4 to deposit a sum of Rs.5,000/- to the Sainik Welfare, Hyderabad.</p> <p>When the matter is listed to-day, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, requests further time for filing counter. However, costs were paid.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, further submitted that three more connected writ petitions in WP.Nos.29767/2022, 27767/2022 and 13071/2026, are pending and the issue raised in all the writ petitions is one and the same, and requested to list all the matters together. Accordingly, Registry is directed to post WP.Nos. 29767/2022, 27767/2022 and 13071/2026, along with this writ petition after obtaining orders from the Hon'ble The Chief Justice, on 09.09.2026, finally.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>LNA, J</b></p> <p>tk</p> |             |